PAUL QUINN

Schedule of Fees (BOT Approved 5/2/2025)

Summer 2025 - Spring 2026

Summer 202	Summer 2025 - Spring 2026 Full-time On-Campus (Crow & SUB Lofts)					
Full-Time On-Campus (Trammell S. Crow & SUB Lofts)	Summer Bridge		Spring	Year		
Tuition (12-18 credit hours 1)	\$3,921.75	\$ 230.00	\$ 5,229.00	\$ 9,380.75		
Housing (Trammell S. Crow & SUB Lofts)	\$850.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 5,100.00		
Full Meal Plan	\$850.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 5,050.00		
Technology Fee	waived	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00		
Student Activity Fee	\$300.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,800.00		
Comprehensive Health Insurance and Health Services Fee (Comprehensive Insurance may be waived	\$100.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 1,810.00		
with submission of coverage documentation each term) 3 Estimated Total On-Campus (Crow & SUB Lofts)	\$6,021.75	\$ 7,310.00	\$ 12,309.00	\$ 25,640.75		
Estimated Total On-Campus (Crow & SOB Lons)	Ψ0,021.73	Full-time Off-Campus Apartments				
Full-Time Off-Campus Apartments (Windhaven-Plano)		Fall	Year			
		\$ 5,229.00	Spring \$ 5,229.00	\$ 10,458.00		
Tuition (12-18 credit hours) ¹						
Housing (Off-Campus Apartments-Windhaven) ² charged at market rate		\$ 3,390.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 6,780.00		
Full Meal Plan - not required unless participating in Athletics, \$2100 per term ⁴						
Technology Fee		\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00		
Student Activity Fee		\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00		
Comprehensive Health Insurance and Health Services Fee (Comprehensive Insurance may be waived with submission of coverage documentation each term) ³		\$ 855.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 1710.00		
Estimated Total Off-Campus Apartments		\$ 11,474.00	\$ 11,474.00	\$ 22,948.00		
<u> </u>		Full-time Off-Car	npus Apartments	·		
Full-Time Off-Campus Apartments (555 Ross Apts-Dallas)		Fall	Spring	Year		
Tuition (12-18 credit hours) ¹		\$ 5,229.00	\$ 5,229.00	\$ 10,458.00		
Housing (Off-Campus Apartments-555 Ross Apts) ² charged at market rate		\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00		
Full Meal Plan - not required unless participating in Athletics, \$2100 per term ⁴						
Technology Fee		1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	2,500.00		
Student Activity Fee		\$ 750.00	\$750.00	\$ 1500.00		
Comprehensive Health Insurance and Health Services Fee (Comprehensive Insurance may be waived with						
submission of coverage documentation each term) ³		\$ 855.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 1710.00		
Estimated Total Off-Campus Apartments		\$13,484.00	\$ 13,484.00	\$ 26,968.00		
		Full-time Commuter				
Full-Time Commuter		Fall	Spring	Year		
Tuition (12-18 credit hours) ¹		\$ 5,229.00	\$ 5,229.00	\$ 10,458.00		
Full Meal Plan - not required unless participating in Athletics, \$2100 per term ⁴						
Technology Fee		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
Student Activity Fee		\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00		
Comprehensive Health Insurance and Health Services Fee (Comprehensive Insurance may be waived with submission of coverage documentation each term) ³		\$ 855.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 1710.00		
Estimated Total Full-Time Commuter		\$ 7,834.00	\$ 7,834.00	\$ 15,668.00		
		Three-Quarter-time Commuter				
Three-Quarter-Time Commuter	Summer Bridge	Fall	Spring	Year		
Tuition (9 credit hours) ¹	3921.75	\$ 3,921.75	\$ 3,921.75	\$ 11,765.25		
Half Meal Plan - not required ⁴	425					
Technology Fee	wavied	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
Student Activity Fee	300	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,600.00		
Comprehensive Health Insurance and Health Services Fee (Comprehensive Insurance may be waived with submission of coverage documentation each term) 3	100	\$ 855.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 1810.00		
,	64.746.75	6.0.400.75	£ C 400.75	6.47.000.05		
Estimated Total Three-Quarter-Time Commuter	\$4,746.75	\$ 6,426.75	\$ 6,426.75	\$ 17,600.25		

	Full-time Online				
Full-Time Online	Summer	Fall	Spring	Year	
Tuition (12-18 credit hours)1	\$ 5,229.00	\$ 5,229.00	\$ 5,229.00	\$ 10,458.00	
Technology Fee	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
Comprehensive Health Insurance and Health Services Fee ³					
Estimated Total Full-Time Online	\$ 6,229.00	\$ 6,229.00	\$ 6,229.00	\$ 13,458.00	
	Three-Quarter-time Online				
Three-Quarter-Time Online	Summer	Fall	Spring	Year	
Tuition (9 credit hours ¹)	\$ 3,921.75	\$ 3,921.75	\$ 3,921.75	\$ 11,765.25	
Technology Fee	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
Comprehensive Health Insurance and Health Services Fee (Comprehensive Insurance may be waived with submission of coverage documentation each term) ³					
Estimated Total Three-Quarter-Time Online	\$ 4,921.75	\$ 4,921.75	\$ 4,921.75	\$ 14,765.25	
	<u>Half-time</u>				
Half-Time Online	Summer	Fall	Spring	Year	
Tuition (6 credit hours ¹)	\$ 2,614.50	\$ 2,614.50	\$ 2,614.50	\$ 7,843.50	
Technology Fee	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
Comprehensive Health Insurance and Health Services Fee (Comprehensive Insurance may be waived with submission of coverage documentation each term) ³					
Estimated Total Half-Time Online	\$ 3,614.50	\$ 3,614.50	\$ 3,614.50	\$ 10,843.50	

The exact tuition and fees will be available upon course enrollment and completion of the registration process. The College reserves the right to update the above fee schedule at anytime. Fees and/or fines which may be incurred by a student, which are not typically included in Financial Aid budgeting, such as the late registration penalty or the add/drop fee are detailed in the current course catalog available at www.paulquinn.edu.

¹Tuition is \$435.75/credit hour.

² Off-Campus Apartment Rents are based on current market prices and may increase upon lease renewal. Parking and package priviledges may be an additional cost charged to the individual student.

³ Health Services Fee is only optional for Online students not residing in college housing or apartments. Comprehensive health insurance required of athletes. Eligible students may request a waiver with proof of insurance provided by census date of each term. Current PQ comprehensive health insurance preium is \$555 (Fall / Spring) and \$100 Summer Bridge. Health Services Fee is \$300 per term (not charged in summer bridge or to ONLINE students.

⁴ The meal plan is not required of students who do not reside in Crow or SUB Lofts, however, athletes are required to be on the meal plan. Other students may opt-in to the meal plan. Commuting Summer Bridge students are charged a partial meal plan.